
Regis University (3-7, 1-6) -vs- Mesa State (9-3, 5-3)
01/03/11 at Grand Junction, CO (Brownson Arena)

 
 

 
 
Regis University 53

Mesa State 63

Date: 01/03/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 527
Site: Grand Junction, CO (Brownson Arena)
Referees: Keith Aragon, Mike McCrery, Randy Powell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Regis University 19 34 53
Mesa State 22 41 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Curtis Mitchell * 38 9-17 0-2 5-5 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 23
01 Lance Korell * 22 3-11 2-9 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
02 Chris Johansen * 38 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 4 2 0 1 4 7
15 Greg Lee * 22 1-3 0-0 3-5 3-2 5 3 0 3 1 0 5
04 Jon Conley * 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 1 0 1 4
12 Stevie Ledesma 29 1-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 2 0 1 3
32 Slobodan Jovanovic 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 0 2
30 Patrick Wheatlake 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
23 Myron Sanders 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blake Bales 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaelan Brennan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-56 3-14 12-16 11-18 29 27 13 11 2 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-11   27.27 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 19-56   33.9 % 3-14   21.4 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-14:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Colton Burgon * 27 9-11 0-0 2-4 4-7 11 3 1 6 2 1 20
15 Clay Kame * 23 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 2 2 0 1 2 4
55 Chandler Burgon * 10 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 4
03 Russell Gregory * 31 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 2 0
33 Blake Francom * 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
23 Michael Bear 24 4-8 1-2 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 0 1 0 13
34 Nate Nelson 23 1-5 0-0 8-9 2-1 3 1 1 3 1 0 10
01 Lance Fite 16 3-7 0-2 4-7 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 10
20 Kevin Screen 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 1 2
13 Jeff Hart 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-38 1-7 24-33 8-27 35 22 16 12 6 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 12-18   66.67 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 19-38   50.0 % 1-7   14.3 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:25



1st Half Box Score
Regis University 19

Mesa State 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Curtis Mitchell 18 6-10 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 12
1 Lance Korell 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Chris Johansen 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 3
15 Greg Lee 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
4 Jon Conley 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 2
12 Stevie Ledesma 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0
32 Slobodan Jovanovic 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
30 Patrick Wheatlake 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Myron Sanders 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blake Bales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaelan Brennan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 0-3 1-2 4-11 15 14 6 8 1 4 19
34.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Colton Burgon 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 4 1 0 2
15 Clay Kame 12 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
55 Chandler Burgon 7 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Russell Gregory 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
33 Blake Francom 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Michael Bear 13 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 6
34 Nate Nelson 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
1 Lance Fite 7 2-3 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
20 Kevin Screen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
13 Jeff Hart 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-14 0-3 12-18 3-13 16 11 4 7 4 4 22
35.7 % 0.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Regis University 34

Mesa State 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Curtis Mitchell 20 3-7 0-2 5-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 11
1 Lance Korell 18 3-9 2-7 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
2 Chris Johansen 19 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 1 3 4
15 Greg Lee 15 1-2 0-0 3-5 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 5
4 Jon Conley 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
12 Stevie Ledesma 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
32 Slobodan Jovanovic 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
30 Patrick Wheatlake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Myron Sanders 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blake Bales 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaelan Brennan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 3-11 11-14 7-7 14 13 7 3 1 4 34
33.3 % 27.3 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Colton Burgon 14 8-9 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 1 1 2 1 1 18
15 Clay Kame 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
55 Chandler Burgon 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
3 Russell Gregory 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
33 Blake Francom 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
23 Michael Bear 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
34 Nate Nelson 14 1-4 0-0 5-5 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 7
1 Lance Fite 9 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
20 Kevin Screen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
13 Jeff Hart 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 1-4 12-15 5-14 19 11 12 5 2 2 41
58.3 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mesa State
19:38 MISS JUMPER by BURGON,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
19:32 FOUL  by KAME,CLAY

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 19:10
19:08 STEAL  by KAME,CLAY

FOUL  by LEE,GREG 18:58
18:54 MISS JUMPER by BURGON,CHANDLER

BLOCK  by LEE,GREG 18:54
REBOUND DEF by LEE,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 18:38 2-0 V 2

18:18 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON
STEAL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 18:16
MISS JUMPER by LEE,GREG 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KORELL,LANCE 17:33

17:33 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by KAME,CLAY
17:33 2-2 GOOD FT by KAME,CLAY

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 17:26
SUB IN by LEDESMA,STEVIE 17:26
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 17:26

17:03 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON
16:27 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,CHANDLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAME,CLAY
MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KAME,CLAY
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CURTIS 15:48
SUB OUT by KORELL,LANCE 15:48

15:48 SUB IN by BEAR,MICHAEL
15:48 SUB IN by FITE,LANCE
15:48 SUB IN by NELSON,NATE
15:48 SUB IN by SCREEN,KEVIN
15:48 SUB OUT by KAME,CLAY
15:48 SUB OUT by BURGON,COLTON
15:48 SUB OUT by FRANCOM,BLAKE
15:48 SUB OUT by BURGON,CHANDLER
15:46 MISS JUMPER by BEAR,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:14 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FITE,LANCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,RUSSELL
14:57 FOUL  by FITE,LANCE
14:57 SUB IN by HART,JEFF
14:57 SUB OUT by GREGORY,RUSSELL

TURNOVER  by LEE,GREG 14:41
14:39 STEAL  by SCREEN,KEVIN

FOUL  by CONLEY,JON 14:35
14:35 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE
14:35 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 14:13 4-8 H 4
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:53

13:53 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by FITE,LANCE
13:53 MISS FT by FITE,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CURTIS --
SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 13:53
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JON 13:53



13:36 FOUL  by FITE,LANCE
13:36 SUB IN by BURGON,COLTON
13:36 SUB OUT by FITE,LANCE

FOUL  by LEE,GREG 13:35
13:28 TURNOVER  by SCREEN,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 13:07
SUB OUT by LEE,GREG 13:07
GOOD JUMPER by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 13:00 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by LEDESMA,STEVIE --

12:42 MISS JUMPER by HART,JEFF
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGON,COLTON

12:39 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON
STEAL  by LEDESMA,STEVIE 12:37
MISS LAYUP by LEDESMA,STEVIE 12:34
REBOUND OFF by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK --
MISS JUMPER by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,KEVIN
12:21 MISS 3PTR by BEAR,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LEDESMA,STEVIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 12:10

12:10 BLOCK  by BURGON,COLTON
-- REBOUND DEF by HART,JEFF

FOUL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 11:58
11:58 SUB IN by GREGORY,RUSSELL
11:58 SUB OUT by HART,JEFF
11:46 FOUL  by BURGON,COLTON
11:32 FOUL  by GREGORY,RUSSELL

TURNOVER  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 11:29
11:18 FOUL  by SCREEN,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 11:09
11:05 STEAL  by GREGORY,RUSSELL
11:04 FOUL  by BURGON,COLTON
11:04 SUB IN by FRANCOM,BLAKE
11:04 SUB IN by FITE,LANCE
11:04 SUB IN by KAME,CLAY
11:04 SUB OUT by BURGON,COLTON
11:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,NATE
11:04 SUB OUT by SCREEN,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 10:52
10:52 BLOCK  by BEAR,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR,MICHAEL
10:43 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FITE,LANCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAR,MICHAEL
FOUL  by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 10:43

10:43 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by FITE,LANCE
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,CURTIS(in the paint) 10:23 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --

10:04 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BEAR,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by LEDESMA,STEVIE 09:43

09:41 STEAL  by GREGORY,RUSSELL
09:31 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CONLEY,JON 09:31
SUB OUT by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 09:31

09:26 FOUL  by FRANCOM,BLAKE
MISS LAYUP by LEDESMA,STEVIE 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KAME,CLAY
FOUL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 08:58

08:58 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by BEAR,MICHAEL
08:58 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by BEAR,MICHAEL
08:57 SUB IN by BURGON,CHANDLER



08:57 SUB OUT by BEAR,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KAME,CLAY
FOUL  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 08:21

08:21 MISS FT by BURGON,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 08:08 10-16 H 6
ASSIST  by LEDESMA,STEVIE --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by FITE,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JON --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 07:36 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by LEDESMA,STEVIE --
FOUL  by CONLEY,JON 07:10

07:10 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by FITE,LANCE
07:10 MISS FT by FITE,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JON --
07:10 SUB IN by NELSON,NATE
07:10 SUB IN by HART,JEFF
07:10 SUB OUT by GREGORY,RUSSELL
07:10 SUB OUT by FRANCOM,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by CONLEY,JON 06:54 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN --

06:33 TURNOVER  by NELSON,NATE
06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:33 SUB IN by BURGON,COLTON
06:33 SUB OUT by FITE,LANCE

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 06:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CONLEY,JON 06:09

05:51 FOUL  by BURGON,CHANDLER
05:51 SUB IN by BEAR,MICHAEL
05:51 SUB IN by SCREEN,KEVIN
05:51 SUB OUT by BURGON,CHANDLER
05:51 SUB OUT by KAME,CLAY

MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR,MICHAEL

05:18 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,NATE
REBOUND DEF by CONLEY,JON --
TURNOVER  by LEDESMA,STEVIE 05:03
FOUL  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 04:47

04:47 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by BEAR,MICHAEL
04:47 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by BEAR,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JON 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 04:21
04:21 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE
04:21 MISS FT by NELSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
SUB IN by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 04:21
SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 04:21
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 04:03

04:03 BLOCK  by NELSON,NATE
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON

03:49 TURNOVER  by NELSON,NATE
STEAL  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 03:47
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,CURTIS(in the paint) 03:44 16-20 H 4

03:27 MISS 3PTR by SCREEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by LEDESMA,STEVIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 03:05 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK --

02:40 FOUL  by SCREEN,KEVIN
02:40 SUB IN by KAME,CLAY



02:40 SUB IN by FRANCOM,BLAKE
02:40 SUB IN by GREGORY,RUSSELL
02:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,NATE
02:40 SUB OUT by HART,JEFF
02:40 SUB OUT by SCREEN,KEVIN
02:14 FOUL  by FRANCOM,BLAKE

MISS FT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 02:14 19-20 H 1

01:47 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,RUSSELL

FOUL  by CONLEY,JON 01:17
SUB IN by SANDERS,MYRON 01:17
SUB OUT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 01:17

00:59 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON
STEAL  by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 00:57
MISS LAYUP by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by KAME,CLAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 00:32
SUB IN by KORELL,LANCE 00:32
SUB OUT by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 00:32
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,MYRON 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON
FOUL  by LEDESMA,STEVIE 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by KAME,CLAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 MISS FT by KAME,CLAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGON,COLTON

SUB IN by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 00:07
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MYRON 00:07

00:00 MISS 3PTR by FRANCOM,BLAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGON,COLTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mesa State
19:35 TURNOVER  by FRANCOM,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by LEE,GREG 19:06
19:06 BLOCK  by BURGON,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,CHANDLER
FOUL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 18:57

18:57 FOUL  by BURGON,CHANDLER
SUB IN by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 18:57
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JON 18:57
MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 18:46
REBOUND OFF by LEE,GREG --
TURNOVER  by LEE,GREG 18:40

18:39 STEAL  by KAME,CLAY
18:24 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURGON,CHANDLER
17:56 FOUL  by KAME,CLAY

SUB IN by CONLEY,JON 17:56
SUB OUT by LEE,GREG 17:56
GOOD JUMPER by KORELL,LANCE 17:42 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN --

17:28 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON
STEAL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 17:25
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,CURTIS 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,CHANDLER
FOUL  by CONLEY,JON 17:03



17:03 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by BURGON,CHANDLER
17:03 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by BURGON,CHANDLER
17:03 SUB IN by FITE,LANCE
17:03 SUB OUT by BURGON,CHANDLER

GOOD 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 16:43 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN --

16:27 TURNOVER  by FRANCOM,BLAKE
STEAL  by CONLEY,JON 16:25
GOOD 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 16:20 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by CONLEY,JON --
SUB IN by LEE,GREG 16:17
SUB OUT by CONLEY,JON 16:17

16:17 SUB IN by SCREEN,KEVIN
16:17 SUB IN by BEAR,MICHAEL
16:17 SUB IN by HART,JEFF
16:17 SUB IN by NELSON,NATE
16:17 SUB OUT by GREGORY,RUSSELL
16:17 SUB OUT by KAME,CLAY
16:17 SUB OUT by BURGON,COLTON
16:17 SUB OUT by FRANCOM,BLAKE
15:57 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN --
15:43 FOUL  by SCREEN,KEVIN
15:43 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by KORELL,LANCE 15:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KORELL,LANCE 15:43 28-26 V 2

15:31 MISS 3PTR by FITE,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,NATE

15:20 MISS LAYUP by FITE,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by LEE,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,JEFF
14:56 MISS JUMPER by BEAR,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 14:38
REBOUND OFF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 14:33 30-26 V 4
FOUL  by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 14:13
SUB IN by LEDESMA,STEVIE 14:13
SUB OUT by JOVANOVIC,SLOBODAN 14:13

14:10 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEAR,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by SCREEN,KEVIN

13:52 FOUL  by HART,JEFF
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:52 31-29 V 2
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:52 32-29 V 3

13:52 SUB IN by BURGON,COLTON
13:52 SUB IN by GREGORY,RUSSELL
13:52 SUB OUT by HART,JEFF
13:52 SUB OUT by FITE,LANCE
13:32 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCREEN,KEVIN
13:11 FOUL  by NELSON,NATE

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:11 33-31 V 2
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:11 34-31 V 3
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,CURTIS 13:11 35-31 V 4

12:56 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCREEN,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,RUSSELL

MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 12:48
REBOUND OFF by LEE,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by LEDESMA,STEVIE 12:28

12:28 BLOCK  by BURGON,COLTON



REBOUND OFF by LEDESMA,STEVIE --
MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SCREEN,KEVIN
12:00 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by BEAR,MICHAEL(in the paint)
11:50 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LEE,GREG 11:34
11:32 STEAL  by BURGON,COLTON
11:30 TURNOVER  by BURGON,COLTON

STEAL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 11:28
11:24 FOUL  by BURGON,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 11:13
REBOUND OFF by LEE,GREG --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,GREG 11:10 37-35 V 2

11:10 FOUL  by SCREEN,KEVIN
GOOD FT by LEE,GREG 11:10 38-35 V 3

11:10 SUB IN by KAME,CLAY
11:10 SUB OUT by SCREEN,KEVIN

FOUL  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 10:51
10:45 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,RUSSELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BURGON,COLTON
10:34 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREGORY,RUSSELL
FOUL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 10:34

10:34 MISS FT by BURGON,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by NELSON,NATE

10:31 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:25 FOUL  by BEAR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 10:25
SUB OUT by LEE,GREG 10:25

10:25 SUB IN by FRANCOM,BLAKE
10:25 SUB OUT by NELSON,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:13
MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 09:58
REBOUND OFF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,CURTIS 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,RUSSELL
09:36 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEAR,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURGON,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by KORELL,LANCE 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BEAR,MICHAEL
FOUL  by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 08:49
SUB IN by LEE,GREG 08:49
SUB OUT by WHEATLAKE,PATRICK 08:49

08:47 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BURGON,COLTON
-- ASSIST  by KAME,CLAY

MISS JUMPER by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON

08:16 38-43 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRANCOM,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 08:01 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by LEDESMA,STEVIE --
FOUL  by LEE,GREG 07:41

07:41 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by BURGON,COLTON
07:41 40-45 H 5 GOOD FT by BURGON,COLTON
07:41 SUB IN by NELSON,NATE
07:41 SUB IN by PASCHAL,KALONJI
07:41 SUB OUT by KAME,CLAY
07:41 SUB OUT by BEAR,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CONLEY,JON 07:27
REBOUND OFF by CONLEY,JON --
MISS JUMPER by CONLEY,JON 07:24



-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON
07:17 TURNOVER  by NELSON,NATE

STEAL  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by CONLEY,JON(in the paint) 06:55 42-45 H 3

06:34 42-47 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BURGON,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON
05:54 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANCOM,BLAKE
FOUL  by CONLEY,JON 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by BURGON,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --

05:54 SUB IN by BEAR,MICHAEL
05:54 SUB OUT by FRANCOM,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by KORELL,LANCE 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,NATE

05:23 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAR,MICHAEL

05:20 MISS JUMPER by BEAR,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by KORELL,LANCE --

05:02 SUB IN by FITE,LANCE
05:02 SUB OUT by BURGON,COLTON
04:58 FOUL  by BEAR,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 04:58 43-49 H 6
GOOD FT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 04:58 44-49 H 5
SUB IN by BALES,BLAKE 04:58
SUB OUT by KORELL,LANCE 04:58
FOUL  by BALES,BLAKE 04:38

04:38 44-50 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE
04:38 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CURTIS 04:06 46-51 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --

03:47 46-53 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FITE,LANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAR,MICHAEL

03:23 FOUL  by FITE,LANCE
03:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEE,GREG 03:23 47-53 H 6
GOOD FT by LEE,GREG 03:23 48-53 H 5
SUB IN by SANDERS,MYRON 03:23
SUB IN by KORELL,LANCE 03:23
SUB OUT by BALES,BLAKE 03:23
SUB OUT by LEE,GREG 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by KAME,CLAY
03:23 SUB IN by BURGON,COLTON
03:23 SUB OUT by PASCHAL,KALONJI
03:23 SUB OUT by BEAR,MICHAEL
03:13 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURGON,COLTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 02:51 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CURTIS --

02:42 MISS 3PTR by FITE,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by KORELL,LANCE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:04 50-57 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FITE,LANCE
FOUL  by KORELL,LANCE 02:04

02:04 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE
SUB IN by LEE,GREG 02:04
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MYRON 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by HART,JEFF
02:04 SUB OUT by FITE,LANCE



GOOD 3PTR by LEDESMA,STEVIE 01:55 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CURTIS --

01:26 MISS JUMPER by BURGON,COLTON
BLOCK  by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 01:26
REBOUND DEF by JOHANSEN,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by KORELL,LANCE 01:19
SUB IN by SANDERS,MYRON 01:19
SUB OUT by KORELL,LANCE 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by FITE,LANCE
01:19 SUB OUT by HART,JEFF

FOUL  by LEDESMA,STEVIE 01:06
01:06 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by KAME,CLAY
01:06 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by KAME,CLAY

SUB IN by KORELL,LANCE 01:06
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MYRON 01:06

00:56 FOUL  by FITE,LANCE
MISS FT by LEE,GREG 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEE,GREG 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BURGON,COLTON
SUB IN by SANDERS,MYRON 00:56
SUB OUT by KORELL,LANCE 00:56
FOUL  by SANDERS,MYRON 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by FITE,LANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by FITE,LANCE
SUB IN by KORELL,LANCE 00:46
SUB IN by BRENNAN,KAELAN 00:46
SUB OUT by LEE,GREG 00:46
SUB OUT by SANDERS,MYRON 00:46
MISS JUMPER by LEDESMA,STEVIE 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FITE,LANCE
FOUL  by MITCHELL,CURTIS 00:25

00:25 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE
00:25 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by NELSON,NATE

SUB IN by BALES,BLAKE 00:25
SUB OUT by JOHANSEN,CHRIS 00:25
MISS 3PTR by BALES,BLAKE 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,RUSSELL


